

TOWN OF PLYMPTON-WYOMING NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING CONCERNING OFFICIAL PLAN REVIEW

TAKE NOTICE that the Council of the Corporation of the Town of Plympton-Wyoming is reviewing feedback on the proposed update to the Town's Official Plan on **Monday July 26th, 2021 at 6:00 P.M**

Planning Public Meeting

Mon, Jul 26, 2021 6:00 PM - 7:00 PM (EDT)

Please join my meeting from your computer, tablet or smartphone.

https://global.gotomeeting.com/join/366595101

You can also dial in using your phone.

Canada (Toll Free): <u>1 888 299 1889</u>

Canada: <u>+1 (647) 497-9373</u> Access Code: 366-595-101

New to GoToMeeting? Get the app now and be ready when your first meeting

starts: https://global.gotomeeting.com/install/366595101

THE PURPOSE AND EFFECT of the proposed Public Meeting is to provide residents, business owners, and members of the community with an opportunity to review the draft Official Plan Amendment and text, to learn about public feedback provided to date, to provide further feedback and to learn more about the Official Plan Update.

ANY PERSON may attend the Public Meeting virtually and/or make written or verbal representation either in support of, or in opposition to, any policy in the Official Plan.

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION regarding the Official Plan Update can be provided by contacting NPG Planning Solutions, the consultant working with the Town of this update, via the following:

Mary Lou Tanner, FCIP, RPP Principal Planner mtanner@npgsolutions.ca

DATED AT THE TOWN OF PLYMPTON-WYOMING THIS 6TH DAY OF JULY 2021.